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Íslandsmeistaramótið í 50m laug 2020
Reykjavík, 17. - 19.7.2020

1 - 1. hluti - Föstudagur 17.07.2020 - 17:00

Event 1 Mixed, 4 x 50m Medley Open
17.07.2020 - 17:00 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Time Stig

1. Sh 1 Sh 1:48.34 763
Steingerdur Hauksdottir 24 +0.56 29.54 Johanna Elin Gudmundsdottir 19 27.36
Anton Sveinn McKee 27 28.19 Dado Fenrir Jasminuson 25 23.25

2. Sh 2 Sh 1:56.74 609
Thorgerdur Osk Jonsdottir 17 +0.66 31.97 Simon Elias Statkevicius 17 26.06
Dadi Bjoernsson 16 30.78 Dagbjoerg Hlif Olafsdottir 15 27.93

3. Sunddeild Breiðabliks 1 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:57.93 591
Brynjolfur Oli Karlsson 19 +0.48 27.86 Kristin Helga Hakonardottir 16 29.08
Daniel Steinn Davidsson 17 32.47 Stefania Sigurthorsdottir 19 28.52

4. Sundfélag Akraness 1 Sundfelag Akraness 2:00.89 549
Sindri Andreas Bjarnason 19 +0.62 30.45 Atli Vikar Ingimundarson 23 27.15
Ragnheidur Karen Olafsdottir 16 35.67 Gudbjoerg Bjartey Gudmundsdottir 15 27.62

5. Sundfélagið Óðinn 1 Sundfelagid Odinn 2:08.98 452
Viktor Emil Sigtryggsson 20 +0.76 1:39.56 Oloef Kristin Isaksen 15
Hakon Alexander Magnusson 20 Embla Karen Savarsdottir 16

6. Sundfélag Akraness 2 Sundfelag Akraness 2:10.73 434
Kristjan Magnusson 15 +0.65 31.87 Gudbjarni Sigthorsson 14 31.55
Karen Karadottir 14 36.51 Aldis Thea Danielsdottir Glad 14 30.80

7. Umf Afturelding 1 Umf Afturelding 2:11.75 424
Sigurdur Thrainn Sigurdsson 18 +0.64 34.77 Daniel Hannes Palsson 25 25.33
Birta Run Smaradottir 16 39.02 Bergthora Sol Halfdansdottir 14 32.63

Event 2 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
17.07.2020 - 17:04 Results
Ím25 25m: 5:03.89
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Kristin Helga Hakonardottir 16 Sunddeild Breidabliks 4:35.40 632
50m: 30.83 30.83 150m: 1:39.82 34.96 250m: 2:50.59 35.43 350m: 4:00.83 34.78

100m: 1:04.86 34.03 200m: 2:15.16 35.34 300m: 3:26.05 35.46 400m: 4:35.40 34.57

2. Brynhildur Traustadottir 19 Sundfelag Akraness 4:36.53 625
50m: 31.06 31.06 150m: 1:40.26 35.08 250m: 2:51.31 35.38 350m: 4:01.71 35.35

100m: 1:05.18 34.12 200m: 2:15.93 35.67 300m: 3:26.36 35.05 400m: 4:36.53 34.82

3. Stefania Sigurthorsdottir 19 Sunddeild Breidabliks 4:47.46 556
50m: 32.61 32.61 150m: 1:45.38 37.20 250m: 3:00.62 37.79 350m: 4:13.93 36.23

100m: 1:08.18 35.57 200m: 2:22.83 37.45 300m: 3:37.70 37.08 400m: 4:47.46 33.53

4. Adele Alexandra Palsson 17 Sh 4:47.60 555
50m: 32.07 32.07 150m: 1:42.67 35.73 250m: 2:56.16 36.80 350m: 4:11.02 37.42

100m: 1:06.94 34.87 200m: 2:19.36 36.69 300m: 3:33.60 37.44 400m: 4:47.60 36.58

5. Birgitta Ingolfsdottir 15 Sh 4:51.04 536
50m: 31.86 31.86 150m: 1:44.05 36.26 250m: 2:59.00 37.51 350m: 4:14.59 37.21

100m: 1:07.79 35.93 200m: 2:21.49 37.44 300m: 3:37.38 38.38 400m: 4:51.04 36.45

6. Rebekka Sif Omarsdottir 17 Sundfelagid Odinn 4:51.40 534
50m: 32.84 32.84 150m: 1:45.89 36.90 250m: 3:00.85 37.34 350m: 4:15.21 36.90

100m: 1:08.99 36.15 200m: 2:23.51 37.62 300m: 3:38.31 37.46 400m: 4:51.40 36.19

7. Sandra Doegg Kristjansdottir 17 Sh 4:52.72 527
50m: 33.04 33.04 150m: 1:46.60 37.33 250m: 3:01.19 37.46 350m: 4:16.45 37.58

100m: 1:09.27 36.23 200m: 2:23.73 37.13 300m: 3:38.87 37.68 400m: 4:52.72 36.27
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Event 2, Women, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank Age Time Stig

8. Halla Margret Baldursdottir 18 Rvk 4:53.50 522
50m: 32.44 32.44 150m: 1:45.70 37.40 250m: 3:00.97 37.66 350m: 4:16.33 37.67

100m: 1:08.30 35.86 200m: 2:23.31 37.61 300m: 3:38.66 37.69 400m: 4:53.50 37.17

9. Ingibjoerg Erla Gardarsdottir 20 Rvk 4:54.21 519
50m: 32.74 32.74 150m: 1:46.18 37.43 250m: 3:01.19 37.51 350m: 4:17.18 38.04

100m: 1:08.75 36.01 200m: 2:23.68 37.50 300m: 3:39.14 37.95 400m: 4:54.21 37.03

10. Ylfa Finnbogadottir 18 Sh 4:57.24 503
50m: 33.45 33.45 150m: 1:47.52 37.47 250m: 3:04.08 38.39 350m: 4:21.28 38.55

100m: 1:10.05 36.60 200m: 2:25.69 38.17 300m: 3:42.73 38.65 400m: 4:57.24 35.96

11. Dilja Droefn Johannesdottir 17 Sh 4:57.97 499
50m: 32.92 32.92 150m: 1:48.12 38.23 250m: 3:04.42 37.45 350m: 4:21.32 37.69

100m: 1:09.89 36.97 200m: 2:26.97 38.85 300m: 3:43.63 39.21 400m: 4:57.97 36.65

12. Helga Sigurlaug Helgadottir 13 Sh 5:00.69 486
50m: 32.61 32.61 150m: 1:48.71 38.52 250m: 3:06.15 38.21 350m: 4:23.70 38.44

100m: 1:10.19 37.58 200m: 2:27.94 39.23 300m: 3:45.26 39.11 400m: 5:00.69 36.99

13. Ingibjoerg Svava Magnusardottir 15 Sundfelag Akraness 5:01.28 483
50m: 33.18 33.18 150m: 1:48.68 38.32 250m: 3:06.20 39.21 350m: 4:24.15 39.25

100m: 1:10.36 37.18 200m: 2:26.99 38.31 300m: 3:44.90 38.70 400m: 5:01.28 37.13

14. Nadja Djurovic 13 Sunddeild Breidabliks 5:01.56 482
50m: 33.02 33.02 150m: 1:49.89 38.73 250m: 3:07.95 39.07 350m: 4:24.24 36.67

100m: 1:11.16 38.14 200m: 2:28.88 38.99 300m: 3:47.57 39.62 400m: 5:01.56 37.32

15. Thordis Anita Bjoernsdottir 18 Sh 5:04.24 469
50m: 34.28 34.28 150m: 1:51.18 38.83 250m: 3:09.08 38.86 350m: 4:26.85 38.66

100m: 1:12.35 38.07 200m: 2:30.22 39.04 300m: 3:48.19 39.11 400m: 5:04.24 37.39

16. Ylfa Asgerdur Eyjolfsdottir 14 Rvk 5:04.95 466
50m: 33.14 33.14 150m: 1:50.19 39.02 250m: 3:09.35 39.60 350m: 4:28.00 39.29

100m: 1:11.17 38.03 200m: 2:29.75 39.56 300m: 3:48.71 39.36 400m: 5:04.95 36.95

17. Solveig Maria Baldursdottir 16 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 5:06.69 458
50m: 34.25 34.25 150m: 1:51.55 39.24 250m: 3:10.35 39.42 350m: 4:28.78 39.10

100m: 1:12.31 38.06 200m: 2:30.93 39.38 300m: 3:49.68 39.33 400m: 5:06.69 37.91

18. Elin Eir Andersen 16 Rvk 5:20.54 401 IM
50m: 34.14 34.14 150m: 1:53.96 40.27 250m: 3:16.84 41.51 350m: 4:38.66 40.57

100m: 1:13.69 39.55 200m: 2:35.33 41.37 300m: 3:58.09 41.25 400m: 5:20.54 41.88

19. Anna Rosa Thrastardottir S14 16 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 5:44.78 322 IM
50m: 37.44 37.44 150m: 2:05.18 43.96 250m: 3:34.86 44.71 350m: 5:04.20 44.22

100m: 1:21.22 43.78 200m: 2:50.15 44.97 300m: 4:19.98 45.12 400m: 5:44.78 40.58

20. Emelia Yr S14 Gunnarsdottir 15 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 6:06.34 268 IM
50m: 38.95 38.95 150m: 2:11.69 47.97 250m: 3:46.58 47.65 350m: 5:21.49 47.75

100m: 1:23.72 44.77 200m: 2:58.93 47.24 300m: 4:33.74 47.16 400m: 6:06.34 44.85
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Event 3 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
17.07.2020 - 17:17 Results
Ím25 25m: 4:45.81
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Patrik Viggo Vilbergsson 18 Sunddeild Breidabliks 4:04.65 727
50m: 27.63 27.63 150m: 1:28.20 30.73 250m: 2:31.42 31.72 350m: 3:34.18 31.33

100m: 57.47 29.84 200m: 1:59.70 31.50 300m: 3:02.85 31.43 400m: 4:04.65 30.47

2. Veigar Hrafn Sigthorsson 15 Sh 4:16.76 629
50m: 28.26 28.26 150m: 1:31.82 32.15 250m: 2:36.90 32.66 350m: 3:43.51 33.38

100m: 59.67 31.41 200m: 2:04.24 32.42 300m: 3:10.13 33.23 400m: 4:16.76 33.25

3. Snar Llorens Sigurdsson 18 Sundfelag Akraness 4:21.22 597
50m: 28.16 28.16 150m: 1:31.71 32.50 250m: 2:39.16 33.98 350m: 3:47.94 34.21

100m: 59.21 31.05 200m: 2:05.18 33.47 300m: 3:13.73 34.57 400m: 4:21.22 33.28

4. Sindri Andreas Bjarnason 19 Sundfelag Akraness 4:24.70 574
50m: 28.58 28.58 150m: 1:33.28 32.94 250m: 2:40.99 33.77 350m: 3:50.97 35.11

100m: 1:00.34 31.76 200m: 2:07.22 33.94 300m: 3:15.86 34.87 400m: 4:24.70 33.73

5. Skuli Thor Asgeirsson 18 Sundfelagid Aegir 4:26.45 563
50m: 28.99 28.99 150m: 1:34.10 33.25 250m: 2:42.77 34.89 350m: 3:53.13 35.34

100m: 1:00.85 31.86 200m: 2:07.88 33.78 300m: 3:17.79 35.02 400m: 4:26.45 33.32

6. Gustav Ragnar Kristjansson 18 Sunddeild Breidabliks 4:27.11 559
50m: 29.17 29.17 150m: 1:35.77 34.23 250m: 2:45.20 34.76 350m: 3:54.71 35.10

100m: 1:01.54 32.37 200m: 2:10.44 34.67 300m: 3:19.61 34.41 400m: 4:27.11 32.40

7. Aron Fannar Kristinarson 17 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 4:28.75 549
50m: 28.99 28.99 150m: 1:35.53 33.84 250m: 2:44.96 34.99 350m: 3:54.88 35.23

100m: 1:01.69 32.70 200m: 2:09.97 34.44 300m: 3:19.65 34.69 400m: 4:28.75 33.87

8. Bjoern Yngvi Gudmundsson 13 Sh 4:35.48 509
50m: 30.39 30.39 150m: 1:39.44 35.38 250m: 2:51.01 35.68 350m: 4:02.99 35.52

100m: 1:04.06 33.67 200m: 2:15.33 35.89 300m: 3:27.47 36.46 400m: 4:35.48 32.49

9. Daniel Lukas Tomasson 16 Sh 4:37.77 497
50m: 29.90 29.90 150m: 1:38.32 35.31 250m: 2:50.27 36.01 350m: 4:02.46 35.87

100m: 1:03.01 33.11 200m: 2:14.26 35.94 300m: 3:26.59 36.32 400m: 4:37.77 35.31

10. Kari Steinn Kjartansson 17 Sundfelagid Aegir 4:39.97 485
50m: 31.40 31.40 150m: 1:42.36 36.08 250m: 2:54.61 36.18 350m: 4:06.62 36.01

100m: 1:06.28 34.88 200m: 2:18.43 36.07 300m: 3:30.61 36.00 400m: 4:39.97 33.35

11. Petur Alfredsson 14 Sunddeild Breidabliks 4:40.17 484
50m: 31.73 31.73 150m: 1:42.32 35.51 250m: 2:54.95 36.22 350m: 4:06.27 35.38

100m: 1:06.81 35.08 200m: 2:18.73 36.41 300m: 3:30.89 35.94 400m: 4:40.17 33.90

12. Gabriel Thor Sigurmundsson 17 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 4:40.59 482
50m: 30.78 30.78 150m: 1:40.82 35.76 250m: 2:53.35 36.30 350m: 4:05.71 35.89

100m: 1:05.06 34.28 200m: 2:17.05 36.23 300m: 3:29.82 36.47 400m: 4:40.59 34.88

13. Bjarki B Isaksen 14 Sunddeild Breidabliks 4:42.26 473
50m: 31.62 31.62 150m: 1:43.40 36.27 250m: 2:56.98 36.70 350m: 4:08.87 35.41

100m: 1:07.13 35.51 200m: 2:20.28 36.88 300m: 3:33.46 36.48 400m: 4:42.26 33.39

14. Gudmundur Halldorsson 16 Sunddeild Breidabliks 4:43.45 468
50m: 31.08 31.08 150m: 1:41.88 35.92 250m: 2:54.39 36.18 350m: 4:07.44 36.36

100m: 1:05.96 34.88 200m: 2:18.21 36.33 300m: 3:31.08 36.69 400m: 4:43.45 36.01

15. Jonas Atli Palsson 17 Sh 4:45.24 459
50m: 31.01 31.01 150m: 1:41.45 36.18 250m: 2:53.96 36.73 350m: 4:08.78 37.58

100m: 1:05.27 34.26 200m: 2:17.23 35.78 300m: 3:31.20 37.24 400m: 4:45.24 36.46

16. Andri Bergmann Isaksen 16 Sunddeild Breidabliks 4:45.49 458
50m: 31.59 31.59 150m: 1:43.74 36.40 250m: 2:57.01 36.98 350m: 4:10.51 36.69

100m: 1:07.34 35.75 200m: 2:20.03 36.29 300m: 3:33.82 36.81 400m: 4:45.49 34.98

17. Jon Ingi Halldorsson 16 Sunddeild Breidabliks 4:47.70 447
50m: 30.80 30.80 150m: 1:42.11 36.39 250m: 2:56.43 37.10 350m: 4:11.31 37.32

100m: 1:05.72 34.92 200m: 2:19.33 37.22 300m: 3:33.99 37.56 400m: 4:47.70 36.39
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Event 3, Men, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank Age Time Stig

18. Oern Kato Arnarsson 15 Sundfelagid Odinn 4:49.65 438
50m: 31.44 31.44 150m: 1:42.57 36.58 250m: 2:56.66 37.11 350m: 4:12.31 37.96

100m: 1:05.99 34.55 200m: 2:19.55 36.98 300m: 3:34.35 37.69 400m: 4:49.65 37.34

19. Eggert Sigtryggsson 15 Sh 4:49.78 438
50m: 29.93 29.93 150m: 1:42.71 37.31 250m: 2:58.29 37.89 400m: 4:49.78 1:14.06

100m: 1:05.40 35.47 200m: 2:20.40 37.69 300m: 3:35.72 37.43

20. Einar Atli Gudnason 17 Sundfelagid Aegir 4:53.95 419 IM
50m: 30.94 30.94 150m: 1:41.44 36.33 300m: 3:35.77 1:16.78 400m: 4:53.95 38.75

100m: 1:05.11 34.17 200m: 2:18.99 37.55 350m: 4:15.20 39.43

21. Stefan Ingi Olafsson 14 Sundfelagid Aegir 4:54.14 418 IM
50m: 31.67 31.67 150m: 1:44.78 37.30 250m: 3:00.41 37.91 350m: 4:16.89 38.13

100m: 1:07.48 35.81 200m: 2:22.50 37.72 300m: 3:38.76 38.35 400m: 4:54.14 37.25

22. Kristjan Helgi Johannsson 18 Rvk 5:30.74 294 IM
50m: 35.28 35.28 150m: 1:56.78 41.64 250m: 3:22.61 43.52 350m: 4:49.47 43.74

100m: 1:15.14 39.86 200m: 2:39.09 42.31 300m: 4:05.73 43.12 400m: 5:30.74 41.27

23. Gudfinnur Karlsson S11 32 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 5:57.04 234 IM
50m: 40.23 40.23 150m: 2:09.13 44.88 250m: 3:39.63 45.11 350m: 5:12.74 46.38

100m: 1:24.25 44.02 200m: 2:54.52 45.39 300m: 4:26.36 46.73 400m: 5:57.04 44.30

Event 4 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
17.07.2020 - 17:36 Results
Ím25 25m: 35.08
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Mie Oe. Nielsen 24 Aalborg 28.76 825
2. Steingerdur Hauksdottir 24 Sh 29.46 768
3. Thorgerdur Osk Jonsdottir 17 Sh 32.43 575
4. Thura Snorradottir 17 KBSS 33.27 533
5. Emilia Sol Gudmundsdottir 18 Sundfelagid Aegir 33.69 513
6. Dagbjoerg Hlif Olafsdottir 15 Sh 33.81 508
7. Ran Bjoernsdottir 15 Sundfelagid Aegir 35.11 453
8. Sunna Arnfinnsdottir 13 Rvk 35.31 446
9. Birta Run Smaradottir 16 Umf Afturelding 36.04 419 IM

10. Ziza Alomerovic 13 Rvk 36.26 411 IM
11. Eva Sol Gardarsdottir 17 Sundfelagid Odinn 36.49 404 IM
12. Sigridur Anita Rognvalsdottir S14 19 Ifr 40.10 304 IM
13. Herdis Rut Gudbjartsdottir S14 16 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 40.96 285 IM
14. Tanya Johannsdottir S7 17 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 50.60 151 IM
15. Sonja Sigurdardottir S4SB 30 Ifr 1:04.37 73 IM
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Event 5 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
17.07.2020 - 17:51 Results
Ím25 25m: 1:05.46
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Viktor B. Bromer 27 Aalborg 53.78 794
50m: 25.64 25.64 100m: 53.78 28.14

2. Simon Elias Statkevicius 17 Sh 58.41 620
50m: 27.09 27.09 100m: 58.41 31.32

3. Fannar Snavar Hauksson 16 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 58.47 618
50m: 27.14 27.14 100m: 58.47 31.33

4. Robert Isak Jonsson 19 Sh 59.09 599
50m: 27.42 27.42 100m: 59.09 31.67

5. Birnir Freyr Halfdanarsson 14 Sh 59.10 599
50m: 26.95 26.95 100m: 59.10 32.15

6. Atli Vikar Ingimundarson 23 Sundfelag Akraness 1:02.44 507
50m: 28.79 28.79 100m: 1:02.44 33.65

7. Gudmundur Karl Karlsson 15 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:03.53 482
50m: 29.34 29.34 100m: 1:03.53 34.19

8. Bergur Fafnir Bjarnason 14 Sh 1:03.54 482
50m: 29.26 29.26 100m: 1:03.54 34.28

9. Hilmir Snar Lunddal Runarsson 17 Sh 1:05.80 434
50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:05.80 35.50

Event 6 Women, 200m Butterfly Open
17.07.2020 - 17:53 Results
Ím25 25m: 2:37.39
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Gunnhildur Bjoerg Baldursdottir 20 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 2:29.14 544
50m: 32.05 32.05 100m: 1:08.94 36.89 150m: 1:48.07 39.13 200m: 2:29.14 41.07

2. Kristin Ylfa Gudmundsdottir 18 Sh 2:31.41 520
50m: 33.31 33.31 100m: 1:11.29 37.98 150m: 1:51.00 39.71 200m: 2:31.41 40.41

3. Freyja Birkisdottir 14 Sunddeild Breidabliks 2:37.28 464
50m: 32.05 32.05 100m: 1:10.81 38.76 150m: 1:53.75 42.94 200m: 2:37.28 43.53

4. Svava Bjoerg Larusdottir 17 Rvk 2:40.99 433
50m: 32.35 32.35 100m: 1:13.26 40.91 150m: 1:57.22 43.96 200m: 2:40.99 43.77

5. Thelma Lind Einarsdottir 15 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 2:43.36 414 IM
50m: 34.49 34.49 100m: 1:15.35 40.86 150m: 1:59.02 43.67 200m: 2:43.36 44.34

6. Johanna Brynja Runarsdottir 14 Sh 2:44.55 405 IM
50m: 34.53 34.53 100m: 1:15.52 40.99 150m: 1:59.39 43.87 200m: 2:44.55 45.16

7. Vigdis Tinna Hakonardottir 14 Sunddeild Breidabliks 2:50.12 367 IM
50m: 33.62 33.62 100m: 1:16.07 42.45 150m: 2:03.39 47.32 200m: 2:50.12 46.73
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Event 7 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
17.07.2020 - 17:57 Results
Ím25 25m: 2:27.52
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Brynjolfur Oli Karlsson 19 Sunddeild Breidabliks 2:09.93 639
50m: 29.58 29.58 100m: 1:02.41 32.83 150m: 1:36.17 33.76 200m: 2:09.93 33.76

2. Patrik Viggo Vilbergsson 18 Sunddeild Breidabliks 2:13.21 593
50m: 30.71 30.71 100m: 1:04.56 33.85 150m: 1:39.36 34.80 200m: 2:13.21 33.85

3. Julius Karl Maier 18 Sh 2:16.70 548
50m: 31.96 31.96 100m: 1:06.96 35.00 150m: 1:42.84 35.88 200m: 2:16.70 33.86

4. Veigar Hrafn Sigthorsson 15 Sh 2:16.74 548
50m: 32.57 32.57 100m: 1:07.30 34.73 150m: 1:42.95 35.65 200m: 2:16.74 33.79

5. Alexander Logi Jonsson 16 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 2:21.13 498
50m: 32.74 32.74 100m: 1:08.15 35.41 150m: 1:45.13 36.98 200m: 2:21.13 36.00

6. Flosi Omarsson 17 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 2:25.79 452
50m: 32.77 32.77 100m: 1:09.77 37.00 150m: 1:48.11 38.34 200m: 2:25.79 37.68

7. Edward Jensson 16 Sh 2:29.52 419
50m: 32.48 32.48 100m: 1:10.67 38.19 150m: 1:50.06 39.39 200m: 2:29.52 39.46

Event 8 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
17.07.2020 - 18:01 Results
Ím25 25m: 2:59.89
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Karen Mist Arngeirsdottir 20 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 2:36.76 698
50m: 36.20 36.20 100m: 1:16.22 40.02 150m: 1:56.90 40.68 200m: 2:36.76 39.86

2. Eva Margret Falsdottir 15 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 2:37.40 690
50m: 35.07 35.07 100m: 1:14.76 39.69 150m: 1:56.01 41.25 200m: 2:37.40 41.39

3. Maria Fanney Kristjansdottir 20 Sh 2:41.13 643
50m: 36.59 36.59 100m: 1:17.54 40.95 150m: 1:59.30 41.76 200m: 2:41.13 41.83

4. Ragnheidur Milla Bergsveinsdottir 14 Sunddeild Breidabliks 2:50.75 540
50m: 38.46 38.46 100m: 1:22.87 44.41 150m: 2:06.37 43.50 200m: 2:50.75 44.38

5. Gudbjoerg Bjartey Gudmundsdottir 15 Sundfelag Akraness 2:51.66 532
50m: 39.22 39.22 100m: 1:23.06 43.84 150m: 2:07.78 44.72 200m: 2:51.66 43.88

6. Sigurjona Ragnheidardottir 17 KBSS 2:52.09 528
50m: 39.09 39.09 100m: 1:22.81 43.72 150m: 2:08.20 45.39 200m: 2:52.09 43.89

7. Amalia Nanna Juliusdottir 18 Sundfelagid Odinn 2:52.26 526
50m: 38.64 38.64 100m: 1:22.81 44.17 150m: 2:08.08 45.27 200m: 2:52.26 44.18

8. Katja Lilja Andriysdottir 14 Sh 2:56.04 493
50m: 38.61 38.61 100m: 1:23.46 44.85 150m: 2:09.86 46.40 200m: 2:56.04 46.18

9. Ragnheidur Karen Olafsdottir 16 Sundfelag Akraness 2:57.29 483
50m: 38.81 38.81 100m: 1:25.03 46.22 150m: 2:12.29 47.26 200m: 2:57.29 45.00

10. Julia Palmadottir 13 Sunddeild Breidabliks 3:00.41 458
50m: 41.08 41.08 100m: 1:26.98 45.90 150m: 2:13.88 46.90 200m: 3:00.41 46.53

11. Rebekka Marin Arngeirsdottir 15 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 3:01.28 451
50m: 40.29 40.29 100m: 1:26.88 46.59 150m: 2:14.79 47.91 200m: 3:01.28 46.49

12. Karen Karadottir 14 Sundfelag Akraness 3:01.51 450
50m: 39.99 39.99 100m: 1:26.58 46.59 150m: 2:14.28 47.70 200m: 3:01.51 47.23
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Event 8, Women, 200m Breaststroke, Open

Rank Age Time Stig

13. Sandra Doegg Kristjansdottir 17 Sh 3:03.06 438
50m: 41.17 41.17 100m: 1:27.35 46.18 150m: 2:15.30 47.95 200m: 3:03.06 47.76

14. Embla Karen Savarsdottir 16 Sundfelagid Odinn 3:04.38 429
50m: 40.99 40.99 100m: 1:27.41 46.42 150m: 2:15.66 48.25 200m: 3:04.38 48.72

15. Vigdis Tinna Hakonardottir 14 Sunddeild Breidabliks 3:06.04 418 IM
50m: 40.36 40.36 100m: 1:28.02 47.66 150m: 2:17.42 49.40 200m: 3:06.04 48.62

16. Sunna Arnfinnsdottir 13 Rvk 3:07.57 407 IM
50m: 43.80 43.80 100m: 1:31.09 47.29 150m: 2:19.69 48.60 200m: 3:07.57 47.88

17. Dagbjoert Lilja Danielsdottir 16 Sundfelagid Odinn 3:14.49 365 IM
50m: 44.52 44.52 100m: 1:34.27 49.75 150m: 2:24.71 50.44 200m: 3:14.49 49.78

18. Thorey Isafold Magnusdottir 21 Rvk 3:15.07 362 IM
50m: 43.99 43.99 100m: 1:33.41 49.42 150m: 2:24.56 51.15 200m: 3:15.07 50.51

19. Thelma Bjoernsdottir S6 Sb5 24 Ifr 4:05.42 182 IM
50m: 55.76 55.76 100m: 1:58.69 1:02.93 150m: 3:01.47 1:02.78 200m: 4:05.42 1:03.95

Event 9 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
17.07.2020 - 18:21 Results
Ím25 25m: 1:15.78
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Anton Sveinn McKee 27 Sh 1:02.20 773
50m: 29.31 29.31 100m: 1:02.20 32.89

2. Dadi Bjoernsson 16 Sh 1:06.23 640
50m: 30.97 30.97 100m: 1:06.23 35.26

3. Aron Thor Jonsson 18 Sh 1:07.05 617
50m: 31.98 31.98 100m: 1:07.05 35.07

4. Snorri Dagur Einarsson 15 Sh 1:09.28 559
50m: 32.37 32.37 100m: 1:09.28 36.91

5. Daniel Steinn Davidsson 17 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:11.82 502
50m: 33.63 33.63 100m: 1:11.82 38.19

6. Robert Isak Jonsson 19 Sh 1:13.83 462
50m: 34.16 34.16 100m: 1:13.83 39.67

7. Snar Llorens Sigurdsson 18 Sundfelag Akraness 1:15.05 440
50m: 35.36 35.36 100m: 1:15.05 39.69

8. Runolfur Thorlaksson 18 Rvk 1:15.33 435
50m: 34.86 34.86 100m: 1:15.33 40.47

9. Hakon Alexander Magnusson 20 Sundfelagid Odinn 1:17.29 403
50m: 35.88 35.88 100m: 1:17.29 41.41

10. Mar Gunnarsson 21 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 1:27.83 274 IM
50m: 41.01 41.01 100m: 1:27.83 46.82

11. Gudfinnur Karlsson S11 32 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 1:32.52 235 IM
50m: 45.06 45.06 100m: 1:32.52 47.46

DSQ Jonas Atli Palsson 17 Sh IM
7.5 - Skærahreyfingar eða níðursveiflusporðurá fotum
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Event 10 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
17.07.2020 - 18:26 Results
Ím25 25m: 30.09
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Johanna Elin Gudmundsdottir 19 Sh 26.08 747
2. Mie Oe. Nielsen 24 Aalborg 26.48 714
3. Steingerdur Hauksdottir 24 Sh 27.08 667
4. Ragnheidur Ragnarsdottir 36 Rvk 27.39 645
5. Gudbjoerg Bjartey Gudmundsdottir 15 Sundfelag Akraness 28.14 595
6. Dagbjoerg Hlif Olafsdottir 15 Sh 28.25 588
7. Herdis Birna Viggosdottir 16 Rvk 28.68 562
8. Birta Run Smaradottir 16 Umf Afturelding 29.29 527
9. Emilia Sol Gudmundsdottir 18 Sundfelagid Aegir 29.36 523

10. Kolbrun Jonsdottir 25 Rvk 29.47 518
11. Svava Bjoerg Larusdottir 17 Rvk 29.48 517
12. Thura Snorradottir 17 KBSS 29.60 511
13. Nadja Djurovic 13 Sunddeild Breidabliks 30.09 486
14. Ran Bjoernsdottir 15 Sundfelagid Aegir 30.12 485
15. Embla Karen Savarsdottir 16 Sundfelagid Odinn 30.20 481
16. Rebekka Sif Omarsdottir 17 Sundfelagid Odinn 30.25 479
17. Athena Arnarsdottir 17 Sundfelagid Odinn 30.30 476
18. Hulda Thorkelsdottir 14 Sundfelagid Aegir 30.34 474
19. Ylfa Asgerdur Eyjolfsdottir 14 Rvk 30.36 473

Oloef Kristin Isaksen 15 Sundfelagid Odinn 30.36 473
21. Elisa Bjoernsdottir 15 Sundfelagid Aegir 30.65 460
22. Ingibjoerg Svava Magnusardottir 15 Sundfelag Akraness 30.80 453
23. Dagbjoert Lilja Danielsdottir 16 Sundfelagid Odinn 31.49 424 IM
24. Sigridur Anita Rognvalsdottir S14 19 Ifr 34.00 337 IM
25. Anna Rosa Thrastardottir S14 16 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 34.42 325 IM
26. Emelia Yr S14 Gunnarsdottir 15 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 35.02 308 IM
27. Herdis Rut Gudbjartsdottir S14 16 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 35.18 304 IM
28. Tanya Johannsdottir S7 17 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 40.35 201 IM
29. Thelma Bjoernsdottir S6 Sb5 24 Ifr 41.72 182 IM
30. Sigrun S16 Kjartansdottir 17 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 42.17 176 IM
31. Sonja Sigurdardottir S4SB 30 Ifr 1:03.87 50 IM

Event 11 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
17.07.2020 - 18:34 Results
Ím25 25m: 27.57
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Dado Fenrir Jasminuson 25 Sh 23.39 714
2. Metin Aydin 25 Gestur 23.43 710
3. Simon Elias Statkevicius 17 Sh 24.16 648
4. Hilmar Smari Jonsson 26 Umf Afturelding 24.98 586
5. Kristofer Atli Andersen 18 Sunddeild Breidabliks 25.37 559
6. Stefan Elias Davidsson 17 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 25.94 523
7. Sindri Andreas Bjarnason 19 Sundfelag Akraness 26.13 512
8. Hafthor Jon Sigurdsson 23 Sh 26.53 489
9. Edward Jensson 16 Sh 26.68 481

10. Einar Margeir Agustsson 15 Sundfelag Akraness 26.84 472
11. Sveinn Eli Helgason 16 Sundfelagid Aegir 26.85 472
12. Atli Vikar Ingimundarson 23 Sundfelag Akraness 26.89 470
13. Alex Benjamin Bjarnason 16 Sundfelag Akraness 27.05 461
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Íslandsmeistaramótið í 50m laug 2020
Reykjavík, 17. - 19.7.2020

Event 11, Men, 50m Freestyle, Open

Rank Age Time Stig

14. Gudmundur Karl Karlsson 15 Sunddeild Breidabliks 27.11 458
15. Kristjan Magnusson 15 Sundfelag Akraness 27.19 454
16. Viktor Emil Sigtryggsson 20 Sundfelagid Odinn 27.20 454
17. Hakon Alexander Magnusson 20 Sundfelagid Odinn 27.37 445
18. Skuli Thor Asgeirsson 18 Sundfelagid Aegir 27.49 440
19. Olafur Breki Gudnason 17 Sundfelagid Aegir 27.75 427
20. Runolfur Thorlaksson 18 Rvk 27.94 419
21. Bjoern Yngvi Gudmundsson 13 Sh 28.49 395 IM
22. Hjoertur Ingvarsson S5 25 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 44.50 103 IM

Event 12 Women, 4 x 200m Freestyle Open
17.07.2020 - 18:46 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Time Stig

1. Sunddeild Breiðabliks 1 Sunddeild Breidabliks 9:01.00 623
Freyja Birkisdottir 14 +0.58 29.83 33.81 35.66 34.41 2:13.71
Stefania Sigurthorsdottir 19 +0.33 30.59 35.10 36.65 36.77 2:19.11
Kristin Helga Hakonardottir 16 +0.31 28.72 32.12 33.27 33.96 2:08.07
Vigdis Tinna Hakonardottir 14 +0.43 31.77 35.92 36.60 35.82 2:20.11

2. Sh 1 Sh 9:02.32 618
Johanna Elin Gudmundsdottir 19 +0.68 29.41 33.98 35.83 35.22 2:14.44
Maria Fanney Kristjansdottir 20 +0.25 29.96 33.23 34.78 34.67 2:12.64
Adele Alexandra Palsson 17 +0.20 31.23 35.02 35.86 36.08 2:18.19
Birgitta Ingolfsdottir 15 +0.58 31.04 34.21 35.21 36.59 2:17.05

3. Íþróttabandalag Reykjanesbæjar 1 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 9:14.32 579
Eva Margret Falsdottir 15 +0.77 30.35 34.03 34.91 34.16 2:13.45
Thelma Lind Einarsdottir 15 +0.41 32.34 36.63 37.25 36.73 2:22.95
Gunnhildur Bjoerg Baldursdottir 20 +0.36 31.01 36.37 37.08 36.03 2:20.49
Karen Mist Arngeirsdottir 20 +0.20 30.43 35.29 36.40 35.31 2:17.43

4. Sundfélag Akraness 1 Sundfelag Akraness 9:16.00 574
Brynhildur Traustadottir 19 +0.72 30.28 33.59 34.86 34.55 2:13.28
Ragnheidur Karen Olafsdottir 16 +0.63 31.18 36.53 38.83 36.68 2:23.22
Ingibjoerg Svava Magnusardottir 15 +0.17 32.20 36.10 36.70 34.74 2:19.74
Gudbjoerg Bjartey Gudmundsdottir 15 +0.35 30.53 35.61 37.01 36.61 2:19.76

5. Rvk 1 Rvk 9:26.12 543
Ingibjoerg Erla Gardarsdottir 20 +0.77 32.51 35.74 37.30 36.96 2:22.51
Herdis Birna Viggosdottir 16 +0.24 30.26 35.45 37.22 36.74 2:19.67
Svava Bjoerg Larusdottir 17 +0.44 31.67 36.98 37.99 37.15 2:23.79
Halla Margret Baldursdottir 18 +0.47 31.60 35.84 36.40 36.31 2:20.15

6. Rvk 2 Rvk 9:51.86 475
Sunna Arnfinnsdottir 13 +0.71 32.68 36.99 38.71 37.95 2:26.33
Ylfa Lind Kristmannsdottir 12 +0.29 34.31 39.15 39.57 37.78 2:30.81
Ylfa Asgerdur Eyjolfsdottir 14 +0.76 34.15 37.55 38.16 35.71 2:25.57
Ziza Alomerovic 13 +0.34 32.31 37.60 39.71 39.53 2:29.15
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Event 13 Men, 4 x 200m Freestyle Open
17.07.2020 - 18:56 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Time Stig

1. Sh 1 Sh 8:03.48 648
Anton Sveinn McKee 27 +0.63 28.07 29.66 30.92 28.77 1:57.42
Simon Elias Statkevicius 17 +0.33 27.43 31.77 32.29 30.73 2:02.22
Veigar Hrafn Sigthorsson 15 +0.61 27.45 30.53 32.36 31.91 2:02.25
Birnir Freyr Halfdanarsson 14 +0.36 26.88 30.55 32.09 32.07 2:01.59

2. Sunddeild Breiðabliks 1 Sunddeild Breidabliks 8:13.37 610
Patrik Viggo Vilbergsson 18 +0.66 27.48 30.04 30.53 29.33 1:57.38
Brynjolfur Oli Karlsson 19 +0.22 27.28 31.53 32.28 31.94 2:03.03
Gudmundur Karl Karlsson 15 +0.30 27.07 31.59 33.08 33.24 2:04.98
Gustav Ragnar Kristjansson 18 +0.26 28.06 32.40 34.05 33.47 2:07.98

3. Sundfélag Akraness 1 Sundfelag Akraness 8:28.72 556
Sindri Andreas Bjarnason 19 +0.67 27.97 30.53 32.99 33.08 2:04.57
Snar Llorens Sigurdsson 18 -0.01 26.75 30.84 33.16 32.10 2:02.85
Atli Vikar Ingimundarson 23 +0.42 28.84 32.76 34.59 34.03 2:10.22
Kristjan Magnusson 15 +0.24 29.32 32.45 34.66 34.65 2:11.08

4. Íþróttabandalag Reykjanesbæjar 1 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 8:29.00 556
Alexander Logi Jonsson 16 +0.60 28.81 31.96 33.23 32.35 2:06.35
Gabriel Thor Sigurmundsson 17 +0.62 29.94 33.16 34.76 34.40 2:12.26
Aron Fannar Kristinarson 17 +0.40 28.18 32.39 33.51 33.57 2:07.65
Fannar Snavar Hauksson 16 +0.14 27.33 31.57 32.73 31.11 2:02.74

2 - 2. hluti - Laugardagur 18.07.2020 - 16:00

Event 14 Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle Open
18.07.2020 - 16:00 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Time Stig

1. Sh 1 Sh 1:39.16 749
Johanna Elin Gudmundsdottir 19 +0.71 25.86 Dado Fenrir Jasminuson 25 +0.20 23.18
Simon Elias Statkevicius 17 23.83 Steingerdur Hauksdottir 24 26.29

2. Sunddeild Breiðabliks 1 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:44.22 645
Patrik Viggo Vilbergsson 18 +0.65 25.48 Stefania Sigurthorsdottir 19 +0.27 28.17
Brynjolfur Oli Karlsson 19 24.38 Kristin Helga Hakonardottir 16 26.19

3. Sh 2 Sh 1:46.33 608
Dadi Bjoernsson 16 +0.65 24.71 Maria Fanney Kristjansdottir 20 +0.12 28.49
Birnir Freyr Halfdanarsson 14 25.28 Dagbjoerg Hlif Olafsdottir 15 27.85

4. Sundfélag Akraness 1 Sundfelag Akraness 1:46.97 597
Sindri Andreas Bjarnason 19 +0.70 25.61 Gudbjoerg Bjartey Gudmundsdottir 15 +0.23 27.67
Atli Vikar Ingimundarson 23 25.53 Brynhildur Traustadottir 19 28.16

5. Sundfélagið Óðinn 1 Sundfelagid Odinn 1:53.03 506
Rebekka Sif Omarsdottir 17 +0.77 30.32 Embla Karen Savarsdottir 16 +0.38 29.53
Hakon Alexander Magnusson 20 26.47 Viktor Emil Sigtryggsson 20 26.71

6. Sundfélag Akraness 2 Sundfelag Akraness 1:54.14 491
Snar Llorens Sigurdsson 18 +0.73 26.17 Aldis Thea Danielsdottir Glad 14 +0.43 30.76
Einar Margeir Agustsson 15 26.83 Ingibjoerg Svava Magnusardottir 15 30.38

7. Sundfélagið Óðinn 2 Sundfelagid Odinn 1:59.35 430
Kristofer Oli Birkisson 16 +0.55 28.88 Oern Kato Arnarsson 15 29.88
Athena Arnarsdottir 17 30.83 Oloef Kristin Isaksen 15 29.76

DSQ Umf Afturelding 1 Umf Afturelding
4.4 - Keppandi startar áður en rásmerki er gefið (þjófstart)
Sigurdur Thrainn Sigurdsson, Birta Run Smaradottir, Juliana Bjoert Hjaltested, Hilmar Smari Jonsson
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Íslandsmeistaramótið í 50m laug 2020
Reykjavík, 17. - 19.7.2020

Event 15 Women, 400m Medley Open
18.07.2020 - 16:06 Results
Ím25 25m: 5:39.50
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Eva Margret Falsdottir 15 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 5:10.26 632
50m: 32.17 32.17 150m: 1:52.46 42.55 250m: 3:14.45 40.74 350m: 4:34.73 38.32

100m: 1:09.91 37.74 200m: 2:33.71 41.25 300m: 3:56.41 41.96 400m: 5:10.26 35.53

2. Freyja Birkisdottir 14 Sunddeild Breidabliks 5:19.81 577
50m: 32.38 32.38 150m: 1:53.84 43.85 250m: 3:20.17 43.85 350m: 4:44.46 38.30

100m: 1:09.99 37.61 200m: 2:36.32 42.48 300m: 4:06.16 45.99 400m: 5:19.81 35.35

3. Adele Alexandra Palsson 17 Sh 5:28.14 534
50m: 34.37 34.37 150m: 1:58.19 43.12 250m: 3:26.86 47.02 350m: 4:51.94 38.18

100m: 1:15.07 40.70 200m: 2:39.84 41.65 300m: 4:13.76 46.90 400m: 5:28.14 36.20

4. Sunna Arnfinnsdottir 13 Rvk 5:31.76 517
50m: 34.99 34.99 150m: 1:59.13 42.37 250m: 3:29.67 48.41 350m: 4:55.17 37.36

100m: 1:16.76 41.77 200m: 2:41.26 42.13 300m: 4:17.81 48.14 400m: 5:31.76 36.59

5. Sandra Doegg Kristjansdottir 17 Sh 5:34.38 505
50m: 35.52 35.52 150m: 2:00.55 42.96 250m: 3:31.35 48.16 350m: 4:57.77 37.87

100m: 1:17.59 42.07 200m: 2:43.19 42.64 300m: 4:19.90 48.55 400m: 5:34.38 36.61

6. Johanna Brynja Runarsdottir 14 Sh 5:36.78 494
50m: 34.61 34.61 150m: 1:59.40 43.23 250m: 3:30.65 48.66 350m: 4:58.91 37.94

100m: 1:16.17 41.56 200m: 2:41.99 42.59 300m: 4:20.97 50.32 400m: 5:36.78 37.87

7. Thelma Lind Einarsdottir 15 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 5:40.05 480
50m: 34.48 34.48 150m: 2:01.16 45.21 250m: 3:34.15 48.16 350m: 5:01.57 38.73

100m: 1:15.95 41.47 200m: 2:45.99 44.83 300m: 4:22.84 48.69 400m: 5:40.05 38.48

8. Kristin Ylfa Gudmundsdottir 18 Sh 5:42.39 470
50m: 33.48 33.48 150m: 1:59.08 47.31 250m: 3:34.18 48.32 350m: 5:03.64 41.20

100m: 1:11.77 38.29 200m: 2:45.86 46.78 300m: 4:22.44 48.26 400m: 5:42.39 38.75

9. Ragnheidur Karen Olafsdottir 16 Sundfelag Akraness 5:42.74 469
50m: 34.38 34.38 150m: 2:02.95 45.62 250m: 3:36.80 47.72 350m: 5:05.38 40.68

100m: 1:17.33 42.95 200m: 2:49.08 46.13 300m: 4:24.70 47.90 400m: 5:42.74 37.36

10. Dilja Droefn Johannesdottir 17 Sh 5:46.83 452
50m: 36.26 36.26 150m: 2:05.69 46.55 250m: 3:40.77 49.65 350m: 5:10.60 39.68

100m: 1:19.14 42.88 200m: 2:51.12 45.43 300m: 4:30.92 50.15 400m: 5:46.83 36.23

11. Ylfa Asgerdur Eyjolfsdottir 14 Rvk 5:49.34 443
50m: 37.36 37.36 150m: 2:05.06 43.70 250m: 3:41.68 53.18 350m: 5:12.78 38.49

100m: 1:21.36 44.00 200m: 2:48.50 43.44 300m: 4:34.29 52.61 400m: 5:49.34 36.56

12. Solveig Maria Baldursdottir 16 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 5:52.63 430
50m: 35.34 35.34 150m: 2:10.03 50.42 250m: 3:46.39 48.66 350m: 5:14.29 39.21

100m: 1:19.61 44.27 200m: 2:57.73 47.70 300m: 4:35.08 48.69 400m: 5:52.63 38.34
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Event 16 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
18.07.2020 - 16:20 Results
Ím25 25m: 18:57.47
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Patrik Viggo Vilbergsson 18 Sunddeild Breidabliks 16:26.01 689
50m: 28.70 28.70 450m: 4:50.00 33.12 850m: 9:14.58 33.25 1250m: 13:42.39 33.02

100m: 1:00.24 31.54 500m: 5:23.18 33.18 900m: 9:48.08 33.50 1300m: 14:15.56 33.17
150m: 1:32.59 32.35 550m: 5:56.14 32.96 950m: 10:21.59 33.51 1350m: 14:48.80 33.24
200m: 2:05.11 32.52 600m: 6:29.37 33.23 1000m: 10:55.27 33.68 1400m: 15:21.83 33.03
250m: 2:37.81 32.70 650m: 7:02.23 32.86 1050m: 11:28.89 33.62 1450m: 15:54.59 32.76
300m: 3:10.75 32.94 700m: 7:35.18 32.95 1100m: 12:02.50 33.61 1500m: 16:26.01 31.42
350m: 3:43.67 32.92 750m: 8:08.30 33.12 1150m: 12:35.92 33.42
400m: 4:16.88 33.21 800m: 8:41.33 33.03 1200m: 13:09.37 33.45

2. Veigar Hrafn Sigthorsson 15 Sh 17:07.15 609
50m: 30.18 30.18 450m: 5:05.22 34.45 850m: 9:39.51 34.64 1250m: 14:16.83 34.85

100m: 1:03.87 33.69 500m: 5:39.14 33.92 900m: 10:13.84 34.33 1300m: 14:51.15 34.32
150m: 1:38.20 34.33 550m: 6:13.28 34.14 950m: 10:48.49 34.65 1350m: 15:25.86 34.71
200m: 2:12.73 34.53 600m: 6:47.52 34.24 1000m: 11:23.10 34.61 1400m: 16:00.44 34.58
250m: 2:46.91 34.18 650m: 7:21.81 34.29 1050m: 11:57.77 34.67 1450m: 16:34.45 34.01
300m: 3:21.37 34.46 700m: 7:55.85 34.04 1100m: 12:32.27 34.50 1500m: 17:07.15 32.70
350m: 3:56.22 34.85 750m: 8:30.54 34.69 1150m: 13:07.15 34.88
400m: 4:30.77 34.55 800m: 9:04.87 34.33 1200m: 13:41.98 34.83

3. Sigurdur Oern Ragnarsson 29 Sh 17:17.75 591
50m: 31.21 31.21 450m: 5:05.23 34.59 850m: 9:45.65 35.35 1250m: 14:25.28 34.90

100m: 1:04.95 33.74 500m: 5:39.42 34.19 900m: 10:20.47 34.82 1300m: 14:59.82 34.54
150m: 1:39.51 34.56 550m: 6:14.50 35.08 950m: 10:55.55 35.08 1350m: 15:34.73 34.91
200m: 2:13.93 34.42 600m: 6:49.76 35.26 1000m: 11:30.39 34.84 1400m: 16:09.57 34.84
250m: 2:47.14 33.21 650m: 7:25.02 35.26 1050m: 12:05.49 35.10 1450m: 16:44.30 34.73
300m: 3:20.86 33.72 700m: 8:00.02 35.00 1100m: 12:40.49 35.00 1500m: 17:17.75 33.45
350m: 3:55.72 34.86 750m: 8:35.09 35.07 1150m: 13:15.51 35.02
400m: 4:30.64 34.92 800m: 9:10.30 35.21 1200m: 13:50.38 34.87

4. Aron Fannar Kristinarson 17 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 17:48.34 541
50m: 31.83 31.83 450m: 5:19.96 36.41 850m: 10:07.22 35.87 1250m: 14:53.42 35.66

100m: 1:06.90 35.07 500m: 5:56.00 36.04 900m: 10:42.98 35.76 1300m: 15:28.90 35.48
150m: 1:42.74 35.84 550m: 6:32.31 36.31 950m: 11:19.40 36.42 1350m: 16:04.51 35.61
200m: 2:18.49 35.75 600m: 7:08.40 36.09 1000m: 11:55.32 35.92 1400m: 16:39.85 35.34
250m: 2:54.33 35.84 650m: 7:44.26 35.86 1050m: 12:30.92 35.60 1450m: 17:14.78 34.93
300m: 3:30.36 36.03 700m: 8:20.06 35.80 1100m: 13:06.57 35.65 1500m: 17:48.34 33.56
350m: 4:07.09 36.73 750m: 8:55.88 35.82 1150m: 13:42.39 35.82
400m: 4:43.55 36.46 800m: 9:31.35 35.47 1200m: 14:17.76 35.37

5. Gustav Ragnar Kristjansson 18 Sunddeild Breidabliks 17:56.89 529
50m: 31.35 31.35 450m: 5:17.01 36.03 850m: 10:06.66 36.11 1250m: 14:55.35 36.41

100m: 1:05.94 34.59 500m: 5:52.85 35.84 900m: 10:43.12 36.46 1300m: 15:31.75 36.40
150m: 1:41.62 35.68 550m: 6:28.73 35.88 950m: 11:19.17 36.05 1350m: 16:08.13 36.38
200m: 2:17.19 35.57 600m: 7:04.85 36.12 1000m: 11:55.17 36.00 1400m: 16:45.13 37.00
250m: 2:52.97 35.78 650m: 7:41.03 36.18 1050m: 12:30.91 35.74 1450m: 17:21.41 36.28
300m: 3:28.81 35.84 700m: 8:17.61 36.58 1100m: 13:07.59 36.68 1500m: 17:56.89 35.48
350m: 4:04.55 35.74 750m: 8:54.07 36.46 1150m: 13:43.31 35.72
400m: 4:40.98 36.43 800m: 9:30.55 36.48 1200m: 14:18.94 35.63

6. Daniel Lukas Tomasson 16 Sh 18:00.55 523
50m: 31.36 31.36 450m: 5:19.90 36.36 850m: 10:09.07 36.15 1250m: 14:59.81 37.52

100m: 1:05.96 34.60 500m: 5:56.37 36.47 900m: 10:45.27 36.20 1300m: 15:37.44 37.63
150m: 1:42.13 36.17 550m: 6:32.75 36.38 950m: 11:21.39 36.12 1350m: 16:13.06 35.62
200m: 2:17.97 35.84 600m: 7:08.78 36.03 1000m: 11:57.37 35.98 1400m: 16:50.77 37.71
250m: 2:53.63 35.66 650m: 7:45.03 36.25 1050m: 12:33.99 36.62 1450m: 17:25.75 34.98
300m: 3:29.89 36.26 700m: 8:21.05 36.02 1100m: 13:10.66 36.67 1500m: 18:00.55 34.80
350m: 4:06.52 36.63 750m: 8:57.41 36.36 1150m: 13:45.24 34.58
400m: 4:43.54 37.02 800m: 9:32.92 35.51 1200m: 14:22.29 37.05
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Event 16, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank Age Time Stig

7. Bjarki B Isaksen 14 Sunddeild Breidabliks 18:23.61 491
50m: 31.88 31.88 450m: 5:27.50 37.37 850m: 10:27.98 37.44 1250m: 15:24.71 37.28

100m: 1:07.84 35.96 500m: 6:05.09 37.59 900m: 11:05.43 37.45 1300m: 16:01.55 36.84
150m: 1:44.01 36.17 550m: 6:42.76 37.67 950m: 11:42.67 37.24 1350m: 16:38.54 36.99
200m: 2:20.95 36.94 600m: 7:20.54 37.78 1000m: 12:19.25 36.58 1400m: 17:14.78 36.24
250m: 2:58.39 37.44 650m: 7:57.89 37.35 1050m: 12:56.52 37.27 1450m: 17:50.22 35.44
300m: 3:35.80 37.41 700m: 8:35.51 37.62 1100m: 13:33.60 37.08 1500m: 18:23.61 33.39
350m: 4:13.25 37.45 750m: 9:13.14 37.63 1150m: 14:11.33 37.73
400m: 4:50.13 36.88 800m: 9:50.54 37.40 1200m: 14:47.43 36.10

8. Gudmundur Halldorsson 16 Sunddeild Breidabliks 18:34.80 476
50m: 31.99 31.99 400m: 4:48.64 800m: 9:49.29 1:15.13 1200m: 14:51.17 37.77

100m: 1:07.42 35.43 450m: 7:56.74 3:08.10 850m: 11:41.75 1:52.46 1250m: 15:28.70 37.53
150m: 1:43.78 36.36 500m: 6:03.53 900m: 11:04.32 1300m: 16:06.55 37.85
200m: 2:20.30 36.52 550m: 9:11.96 3:08.43 1000m: 12:19.44 1:15.12 1350m: 16:44.05 37.50
250m: 4:11.66 1:51.36 600m: 7:19.08 1050m: 12:57.48 38.04 1400m: 17:21.48 37.43
300m: 3:34.08 650m: 10:26.79 3:07.71 1100m: 13:35.44 37.96 1450m: 17:58.45 36.97
350m: 6:41.40 3:07.32 700m: 8:34.16 1150m: 14:13.40 37.96 1500m: 18:34.80 36.35

9. Jon Ingi Halldorsson 16 Sunddeild Breidabliks 18:55.10 451
50m: 32.11 32.11 450m: 5:33.83 37.84 850m: 10:39.09 37.94 1250m: 15:46.71 38.28

100m: 1:08.60 36.49 500m: 6:11.99 38.16 900m: 11:17.57 38.48 1300m: 16:25.19 38.48
150m: 1:45.97 37.37 550m: 6:50.02 38.03 950m: 11:55.58 38.01 1350m: 17:02.83 37.64
200m: 2:23.71 37.74 600m: 7:28.27 38.25 1000m: 12:34.02 38.44 1400m: 17:41.03 38.20
250m: 3:01.42 37.71 650m: 8:06.14 37.87 1050m: 13:12.14 38.12 1450m: 18:18.49 37.46
300m: 3:39.56 38.14 700m: 8:44.56 38.42 1100m: 13:51.18 39.04 1500m: 18:55.10 36.61
350m: 4:17.70 38.14 750m: 9:22.67 38.11 1150m: 14:29.81 38.63
400m: 4:55.99 38.29 800m: 10:01.15 38.48 1200m: 15:08.43 38.62

10. Stefan Ingi Olafsson 14 Sundfelagid Aegir 18:56.71 449
50m: 32.27 32.27 450m: 5:34.30 38.28 850m: 10:40.05 38.36 1250m: 15:46.40 38.36

100m: 1:08.47 36.20 500m: 6:12.25 37.95 900m: 11:18.08 38.03 1300m: 16:24.50 38.10
150m: 1:45.66 37.19 550m: 6:50.66 38.41 950m: 11:56.81 38.73 1350m: 17:03.09 38.59
200m: 2:23.28 37.62 600m: 7:28.96 38.30 1000m: 12:34.89 38.08 1400m: 17:41.68 38.59
250m: 3:01.28 38.00 650m: 8:07.22 38.26 1050m: 13:13.15 38.26 1450m: 18:19.76 38.08
300m: 3:39.52 38.24 700m: 8:45.36 38.14 1100m: 13:51.70 38.55 1500m: 18:56.71 36.95
350m: 4:17.88 38.36 750m: 9:23.44 38.08 1150m: 14:30.32 38.62
400m: 4:56.02 38.14 800m: 10:01.69 38.25 1200m: 15:08.04 37.72

11. Oern Kato Arnarsson 15 Sundfelagid Odinn 19:24.19 418
50m: 33.30 33.30 450m: 5:34.30 38.41 850m: 10:47.52 39.78 1250m: 16:07.58 40.57

100m: 1:08.62 35.32 500m: 6:12.63 38.33 900m: 11:27.83 40.31 1300m: 16:48.11 40.53
150m: 1:45.44 36.82 550m: 6:51.04 38.41 950m: 12:07.57 39.74 1350m: 17:28.46 40.35
200m: 2:23.06 37.62 600m: 7:29.92 38.88 1000m: 12:46.99 39.42 1400m: 18:07.83 39.37
250m: 3:01.13 38.07 650m: 8:08.53 38.61 1050m: 13:27.47 40.48 1450m: 18:46.94 39.11
300m: 3:39.35 38.22 700m: 8:47.18 38.65 1100m: 14:06.51 39.04 1500m: 19:24.19 37.25
350m: 4:17.73 38.38 750m: 9:27.43 40.25 1150m: 14:46.51 40.00
400m: 4:55.89 38.16 800m: 10:07.74 40.31 1200m: 15:27.01 40.50

Event 17 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
18.07.2020 - 17:01 Results
Ím25 25m: 31.66
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Brynjolfur Oli Karlsson 19 Sunddeild Breidabliks 27.57 659
2. Birnir Freyr Halfdanarsson 14 Sh 29.16 557
3. Flosi Omarsson 17 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 29.97 513
4. Julius Karl Maier 18 Sh 30.13 505
5. Edward Jensson 16 Sh 30.28 497
6. Viktor Emil Sigtryggsson 20 Sundfelagid Odinn 30.68 478
7. Sveinn Eli Helgason 16 Sundfelagid Aegir 31.95 423
8. Hjoertur Ingvarsson S5 25 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 51.25 102 IM
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Event 18 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
18.07.2020 - 17:15 Results
Ím25 25m: 2:24.44
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Kristin Helga Hakonardottir 16 Sunddeild Breidabliks 2:06.68 709
50m: 28.48 28.48 100m: 1:00.87 32.39 150m: 1:33.91 33.04 200m: 2:06.68 32.77

2. Brynhildur Traustadottir 19 Sundfelag Akraness 2:14.29 595
50m: 30.24 30.24 100m: 1:03.86 33.62 150m: 1:39.01 35.15 200m: 2:14.29 35.28

3. Stefania Sigurthorsdottir 19 Sunddeild Breidabliks 2:16.52 566
50m: 31.59 31.59 100m: 1:06.50 34.91 150m: 1:41.86 35.36 200m: 2:16.52 34.66

4. Birgitta Ingolfsdottir 15 Sh 2:17.13 559
50m: 31.43 31.43 100m: 1:06.65 35.22 150m: 1:42.78 36.13 200m: 2:17.13 34.35

5. Svava Bjoerg Larusdottir 17 Rvk 2:17.45 555
50m: 31.20 31.20 100m: 1:05.85 34.65 150m: 1:42.14 36.29 200m: 2:17.45 35.31

6. Halla Margret Baldursdottir 18 Rvk 2:19.15 535
50m: 31.66 31.66 100m: 1:07.19 35.53 150m: 1:43.49 36.30 200m: 2:19.15 35.66

7. Dagbjoerg Hlif Olafsdottir 15 Sh 2:20.39 521
50m: 32.07 32.07 100m: 1:07.63 35.56 150m: 1:44.40 36.77 200m: 2:20.39 35.99

8. Rebekka Sif Omarsdottir 17 Sundfelagid Odinn 2:20.51 519
50m: 32.11 32.11 100m: 1:07.99 35.88 150m: 1:44.72 36.73 200m: 2:20.51 35.79

9. Marianna Kristjansdottir 27 Sundfelagid Aegir 2:21.51 508
50m: 31.97 31.97 100m: 1:06.78 34.81 150m: 1:44.46 37.68 200m: 2:21.51 37.05

10. Ingibjoerg Svava Magnusardottir 15 Sundfelag Akraness 2:21.94 504
50m: 32.80 32.80 100m: 1:08.78 35.98 150m: 1:45.98 37.20 200m: 2:21.94 35.96

11. Ylfa Asgerdur Eyjolfsdottir 14 Rvk 2:21.96 504
50m: 32.44 32.44 100m: 1:08.69 36.25 150m: 1:46.32 37.63 200m: 2:21.96 35.64

12. Helga Sigurlaug Helgadottir 13 Sh 2:22.90 494
50m: 32.49 32.49 100m: 1:09.16 36.67 150m: 1:46.66 37.50 200m: 2:22.90 36.24

13. Thordis Anita Bjoernsdottir 18 Sh 2:24.31 479
50m: 33.55 33.55 100m: 1:10.23 36.68 150m: 1:47.37 37.14 200m: 2:24.31 36.94

14. Birta Run Smaradottir 16 Umf Afturelding 2:24.69 476
50m: 32.48 32.48 100m: 1:08.88 36.40 150m: 1:47.12 38.24 200m: 2:24.69 37.57

15. Hulda Bjoerg Magnusdottir Nilsen 12 Sundfelagid Aegir 2:26.74 456
50m: 32.91 32.91 100m: 1:10.94 38.03 150m: 1:49.91 38.97 200m: 2:26.74 36.83

16. Ylfa Lind Kristmannsdottir 12 Rvk 2:26.78 456
50m: 33.36 33.36 100m: 1:10.62 37.26 150m: 1:49.20 38.58 200m: 2:26.78 37.58

17. Dilja Droefn Johannesdottir 17 Sh 2:26.87 455
50m: 33.70 33.70 100m: 1:10.46 36.76 150m: 1:48.46 38.00 200m: 2:26.87 38.41

18. Masa Dedeic 15 Sh 2:27.37 450
50m: 33.64 33.64 100m: 1:11.05 37.41 150m: 1:49.91 38.86 200m: 2:27.37 37.46

19. Ziza Alomerovic 13 Rvk 2:27.83 446
50m: 32.78 32.78 100m: 1:10.00 37.22 150m: 1:48.69 38.69 200m: 2:27.83 39.14

20. Ylfa Finnbogadottir 18 Sh 2:29.35 432 IM
50m: 33.29 33.29 100m: 1:11.65 38.36 150m: 1:50.60 38.95 200m: 2:29.35 38.75

21. Emma Kolbrun Gardarsdottir 16 Sundfelagid Aegir 2:30.76 420 IM
50m: 33.44 33.44 100m: 1:11.77 38.33 150m: 1:50.98 39.21 200m: 2:30.76 39.78

22. Thorey Isafold Magnusdottir 21 Rvk 2:33.02 402 IM
50m: 34.57 34.57 100m: 1:12.63 38.06 150m: 1:52.56 39.93 200m: 2:33.02 40.46

23. Anna Rosa Thrastardottir S14 16 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 2:41.77 340 IM
50m: 37.24 37.24 100m: 1:18.40 41.16 150m: 2:01.11 42.71 200m: 2:41.77 40.66
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Event 18, Women, 200m Freestyle, Open

Rank Age Time Stig

24. Sigridur Anita Rognvalsdottir S14 19 Ifr 2:50.52 290 IM
50m: 35.86 35.86 100m: 1:18.48 42.62 150m: 2:04.90 46.42 200m: 2:50.52 45.62

25. Thelma Bjoernsdottir S6 Sb5 24 Ifr 3:13.49 199 IM
50m: 46.78 46.78 100m: 1:35.21 48.43 150m: 2:24.81 49.60 200m: 3:13.49 48.68

Event 19 Men, 200m Medley Open
18.07.2020 - 17:27 Results
Ím25 25m: 2:29.40
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Anton Sveinn McKee 27 Sh 2:09.04 689
50m: 28.16 28.16 100m: 1:03.98 35.82 150m: 1:38.05 34.07 200m: 2:09.04 30.99

2. Aron Thor Jonsson 18 Sh 2:14.48 609
50m: 28.97 28.97 100m: 1:04.87 35.90 150m: 1:41.36 36.49 200m: 2:14.48 33.12

3. Snar Llorens Sigurdsson 18 Sundfelag Akraness 2:16.51 582
50m: 28.41 28.41 100m: 1:04.77 36.36 150m: 1:45.38 40.61 200m: 2:16.51 31.13

4. Robert Isak Jonsson 19 Sh 2:17.37 571
50m: 28.54 28.54 100m: 1:06.11 37.57 150m: 1:46.40 40.29 200m: 2:17.37 30.97

5. Julius Karl Maier 18 Sh 2:21.30 525
50m: 30.31 30.31 100m: 1:05.54 35.23 150m: 1:48.28 42.74 200m: 2:21.30 33.02

6. Skuli Thor Asgeirsson 18 Sundfelagid Aegir 2:24.39 492
50m: 30.68 30.68 100m: 1:09.86 39.18 150m: 1:51.83 41.97 200m: 2:24.39 32.56

7. Bergur Fafnir Bjarnason 14 Sh 2:26.15 474
50m: 29.96 29.96 100m: 1:07.31 37.35 150m: 1:53.74 46.43 200m: 2:26.15 32.41

8. Hilmir Snar Lunddal Runarsson 17 Sh 2:29.15 446
50m: 30.53 30.53 100m: 1:10.19 39.66 150m: 1:54.89 44.70 200m: 2:29.15 34.26

9. Kari Steinn Kjartansson 17 Sundfelagid Aegir 2:29.77 441
50m: 31.53 31.53 100m: 1:07.58 36.05 150m: 1:55.76 48.18 200m: 2:29.77 34.01

10. Jonas Atli Palsson 17 Sh 2:30.94 430
50m: 30.14 30.14 100m: 1:10.03 39.89 150m: 1:56.26 46.23 200m: 2:30.94 34.68

11. Dagur Snar Hilmarsson 17 Sh 2:33.80 407 IM
50m: 32.07 32.07 100m: 1:12.50 40.43 150m: 1:58.88 46.38 200m: 2:33.80 34.92

12. Gudfinnur Karlsson S11 32 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 3:09.51 217 IM
50m: 45.71 45.71 100m: 1:33.92 48.21 150m: 2:25.45 51.53 200m: 3:09.51 44.06
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Event 20 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
18.07.2020 - 17:35 Results
Ím25 25m: 1:23.49
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Karen Mist Arngeirsdottir 20 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 1:13.42 666
50m: 35.07 35.07 100m: 1:13.42 38.35

2. Eva Margret Falsdottir 15 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 1:14.21 645
50m: 35.31 35.31 100m: 1:14.21 38.90

3. Maria Fanney Kristjansdottir 20 Sh 1:16.22 595
50m: 36.35 36.35 100m: 1:16.22 39.87

4. Sigurjona Ragnheidardottir 17 KBSS 1:17.05 576
50m: 36.03 36.03 100m: 1:17.05 41.02

5. Gudbjoerg Bjartey Gudmundsdottir 15 Sundfelag Akraness 1:18.29 549
50m: 37.71 37.71 100m: 1:18.29 40.58

6. Ragnheidur Milla Bergsveinsdottir 14 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:20.46 506
50m: 37.99 37.99 100m: 1:20.46 42.47

7. Amalia Nanna Juliusdottir 18 Sundfelagid Odinn 1:21.93 479
50m: 38.14 38.14 100m: 1:21.93 43.79

8. Katja Lilja Andriysdottir 14 Sh 1:22.96 461
50m: 38.58 38.58 100m: 1:22.96 44.38

9. Embla Karen Savarsdottir 16 Sundfelagid Odinn 1:23.32 455
50m: 39.40 39.40 100m: 1:23.32 43.92

10. Karen Karadottir 14 Sundfelag Akraness 1:23.85 447
50m: 39.77 39.77 100m: 1:23.85 44.08

11. Ragnheidur Karen Olafsdottir 16 Sundfelag Akraness 1:23.95 445
50m: 38.79 38.79 100m: 1:23.95 45.16

12. Rebekka Marin Arngeirsdottir 15 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 1:24.23 441
50m: 39.21 39.21 100m: 1:24.23 45.02

13. Vigdis Tinna Hakonardottir 14 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:24.56 436
50m: 39.07 39.07 100m: 1:24.56 45.49

14. Nadja Djurovic 13 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:25.08 428
50m: 39.66 39.66 100m: 1:25.08 45.42

15. Kolbrun Jonsdottir 25 Rvk 1:28.60 379 IM
50m: 41.02 41.02 100m: 1:28.60 47.58

16. Svava Bjoerg Larusdottir 17 Rvk 1:28.72 377 IM
50m: 41.70 41.70 100m: 1:28.72 47.02

17. Dagbjoert Lilja Danielsdottir 16 Sundfelagid Odinn 1:29.68 365 IM
50m: 41.16 41.16 100m: 1:29.68 48.52

18. Thorey Isafold Magnusdottir 21 Rvk 1:31.53 343 IM
50m: 43.01 43.01 100m: 1:31.53 48.52

19. Emelia Yr S14 Gunnarsdottir 15 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 1:49.14 202 IM
50m: 50.40 50.40 100m: 1:49.14 58.74

20. Thelma Bjoernsdottir S6 Sb5 24 Ifr 1:56.60 166 IM
50m: 56.44 56.44 100m: 1:56.60 1:00.16
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Event 21 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
18.07.2020 - 17:41 Results
Ím25 25m: 34.86
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Anton Sveinn McKee 27 Sh 28.76 734
2. Dadi Bjoernsson 16 Sh 30.38 623
3. Snorri Dagur Einarsson 15 Sh 31.41 563
4. Aron Thor Jonsson 18 Sh 32.27 520
5. Savar Berg Sigurdsson 25 Sundfelag Akraness 32.71 499
6. Daniel Steinn Davidsson 17 Sunddeild Breidabliks 32.84 493
7. Runolfur Thorlaksson 18 Rvk 33.56 462
8. Hakon Alexander Magnusson 20 Sundfelagid Odinn 35.02 406
9. Mar Gunnarsson 21 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 40.22 268 IM

Event 22 Women, 50m Butterfly Open
18.07.2020 - 17:55 Results
Ím25 25m: 32.64

Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Johanna Elin Gudmundsdottir 19 Sh 27.91 670
2. Gudbjoerg Bjartey Gudmundsdottir 15 Sundfelag Akraness 30.31 523
3. Thura Snorradottir 17 KBSS 30.40 518
4. Herdis Birna Viggosdottir 16 Rvk 30.63 507
5. Kristin Ylfa Gudmundsdottir 18 Sh 31.26 477
6. Marianna Kristjansdottir 27 Sundfelagid Aegir 31.38 471
7. Gunnhildur Bjoerg Baldursdottir 20 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 31.47 467
8. Svava Bjoerg Larusdottir 17 Rvk 31.81 452
9. Dilja Run Ivarsdottir 18 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 31.88 450

10. Vigdis Tinna Hakonardottir 14 Sunddeild Breidabliks 31.97 446
11. Oloef Kristin Isaksen 15 Sundfelagid Odinn 32.26 434
12. Ylfa Lind Kristmannsdottir 12 Rvk 32.35 430
13. Birta Run Smaradottir 16 Umf Afturelding 32.73 415
14. Eva Sol Gardarsdottir 17 Sundfelagid Odinn 33.10 402
15. Dagbjoerg Hlif Olafsdottir 15 Sh 33.25 396
16. Athena Arnarsdottir 17 Sundfelagid Odinn 33.80 377 IM
17. Thorey Isafold Magnusdottir 21 Rvk 37.19 283 IM

DNS Sara Aegisdottir 17 UMF Selfoss

Event 23 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
18.07.2020 - 17:58 Results
Ím25 25m: 1:00.92
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Metin Aydin 25 Gestur 51.33 763
50m: 24.77 24.77 100m: 51.33 26.56

2. Dado Fenrir Jasminuson 25 Sh 53.20 685
50m: 25.04 25.04 100m: 53.20 28.16

3. Simon Elias Statkevicius 17 Sh 53.68 667
50m: 25.53 25.53 100m: 53.68 28.15

4. Patrik Viggo Vilbergsson 18 Sunddeild Breidabliks 54.74 629
50m: 26.56 26.56 100m: 54.74 28.18
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Event 23, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank Age Time Stig

5. Kristofer Atli Andersen 18 Sunddeild Breidabliks 55.00 620
50m: 26.22 26.22 100m: 55.00 28.78

6. Sindri Andreas Bjarnason 19 Sundfelag Akraness 56.39 575
50m: 26.53 26.53 100m: 56.39 29.86

7. Stefan Elias Davidsson 17 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 56.70 566
50m: 26.92 26.92 100m: 56.70 29.78

8. Skuli Thor Asgeirsson 18 Sundfelagid Aegir 57.81 534
50m: 27.78 27.78 100m: 57.81 30.03

9. Atli Vikar Ingimundarson 23 Sundfelag Akraness 57.86 532
50m: 27.05 27.05 100m: 57.86 30.81

10. Gudmundur Karl Karlsson 15 Sunddeild Breidabliks 58.03 528
50m: 27.53 27.53 100m: 58.03 30.50

11. Bergur Fafnir Bjarnason 14 Sh 58.50 515
50m: 28.24 28.24 100m: 58.50 30.26

12. Viktor Emil Sigtryggsson 20 Sundfelagid Odinn 59.26 496
50m: 28.33 28.33 100m: 59.26 30.93

13. Kristjan Magnusson 15 Sundfelag Akraness 59.29 495
50m: 27.83 27.83 100m: 59.29 31.46

14. Bjoern Yngvi Gudmundsson 13 Sh 59.83 481
50m: 29.18 29.18 100m: 59.83 30.65

15. Hakon Alexander Magnusson 20 Sundfelagid Odinn 1:00.11 475
50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:00.11 30.84

16. Gudbjarni Sigthorsson 14 Sundfelag Akraness 1:00.15 474
50m: 28.86 28.86 100m: 1:00.15 31.29

17. Runolfur Thorlaksson 18 Rvk 1:00.19 473
50m: 28.63 28.63 100m: 1:00.19 31.56

18. Olafur Breki Gudnason 17 Sundfelagid Aegir 1:00.21 472
50m: 28.70 28.70 100m: 1:00.21 31.51

19. Edward Jensson 16 Sh 1:00.30 470
50m: 28.00 28.00 100m: 1:00.30 32.30

20. Alex Benjamin Bjarnason 16 Sundfelag Akraness 1:00.46 467
50m: 27.90 27.90 100m: 1:00.46 32.56

21. Sveinn Eli Helgason 16 Sundfelagid Aegir 1:00.49 466
50m: 28.46 28.46 100m: 1:00.49 32.03

22. Einar Atli Gudnason 17 Sundfelagid Aegir 1:00.87 457
50m: 29.16 29.16 100m: 1:00.87 31.71

23. Dagur Snar Hilmarsson 17 Sh 1:00.88 457
50m: 29.42 29.42 100m: 1:00.88 31.46

24. Einar Margeir Agustsson 15 Sundfelag Akraness 1:01.01 454
50m: 28.84 28.84 100m: 1:01.01 32.17

25. Gabriel Thor Sigurmundsson 17 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 1:01.06 453
50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:01.06 31.79

26. Bjarki B Isaksen 14 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:01.30 448
50m: 29.55 29.55 100m: 1:01.30 31.75

27. Petur Alfredsson 14 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:01.88 435
50m: 29.87 29.87 100m: 1:01.88 32.01

28. Kristjan Helgi Johannsson 18 Rvk 1:10.01 300 IM
50m: 33.55 33.55 100m: 1:10.01 36.46
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Event 23, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank Age Time Stig

29. Gudfinnur Karlsson S11 32 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 1:21.75 188 IM
50m: 38.48 38.48 100m: 1:21.75 43.27

30. Hjoertur Ingvarsson S5 25 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 1:34.34 122 IM
50m: 46.29 46.29 100m: 1:34.34 48.05

Event 24 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
18.07.2020 - 18:07 Results
Ím25 25m: 1:14.68
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Mie Oe. Nielsen 24 Aalborg 1:02.84 786
50m: 30.46 30.46 100m: 1:02.84 32.38

2. Steingerdur Hauksdottir 24 Sh 1:06.89 651
50m: 31.32 31.32 100m: 1:06.89 35.57

3. Thorgerdur Osk Jonsdottir 17 Sh 1:08.52 606
50m: 33.13 33.13 100m: 1:08.52 35.39

4. Maria Fanney Kristjansdottir 20 Sh 1:10.69 552
50m: 34.38 34.38 100m: 1:10.69 36.31

5. Stefania Sigurthorsdottir 19 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:11.51 533
50m: 34.76 34.76 100m: 1:11.51 36.75

6. Birgitta Ingolfsdottir 15 Sh 1:11.83 526
50m: 35.04 35.04 100m: 1:11.83 36.79

7. Emilia Sol Gudmundsdottir 18 Sundfelagid Aegir 1:12.79 505
50m: 34.18 34.18 100m: 1:12.79 38.61

8. Thura Snorradottir 17 KBSS 1:13.17 498
50m: 34.51 34.51 100m: 1:13.17 38.66

9. Oloef Kristin Isaksen 15 Sundfelagid Odinn 1:14.01 481
50m: 35.44 35.44 100m: 1:14.01 38.57

10. Sunna Arnfinnsdottir 13 Rvk 1:15.00 462
50m: 37.37 37.37 100m: 1:15.00 37.63

11. Ylfa Asgerdur Eyjolfsdottir 14 Rvk 1:16.56 434 IM
50m: 37.32 37.32 100m: 1:16.56 39.24

12. Ziza Alomerovic 13 Rvk 1:17.37 421 IM
50m: 37.11 37.11 100m: 1:17.37 40.26

13. Ran Bjoernsdottir 15 Sundfelagid Aegir 1:17.38 421 IM
50m: 36.86 36.86 100m: 1:17.38 40.52

14. Eva Sol Gardarsdottir 17 Sundfelagid Odinn 1:20.98 367 IM
50m: 39.03 39.03 100m: 1:20.98 41.95

15. Sigridur Anita Rognvalsdottir S14 19 Ifr 1:27.52 291 IM
50m: 42.04 42.04 100m: 1:27.52 45.48

16. Anna Rosa Thrastardottir S14 16 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 1:34.70 229 IM
50m: 44.79 44.79 100m: 1:34.70 49.91

17. Tanya Johannsdottir S7 17 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur 1:46.59 161 IM
50m: 51.84 51.84 100m: 1:46.59 54.75

18. Sonja Sigurdardottir S4SB 30 Ifr 2:14.92 79 IM
50m: 1:05.98 1:05.98 100m: 2:14.92 1:08.94
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Event 24, Women, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank Age Time Stig

DSQ Emelia Yr S14 Gunnarsdottir 15 Ithrottafelagid Fjoerdur IM
6.4 - Snúningur er ekki samfelldur

Event 25 Men, 200m Butterfly Open
18.07.2020 - 18:17 Results
Ím25 25m: 2:25.72

Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Viktor B. Bromer 27 Aalborg 1:58.53 832
50m: 26.77 26.77 100m: 56.50 29.73 150m: 1:27.64 31.14 200m: 1:58.53 30.89

2. Brynjolfur Oli Karlsson 19 Sunddeild Breidabliks 2:12.77 592
50m: 29.63 29.63 100m: 1:03.24 33.61 150m: 1:37.92 34.68 200m: 2:12.77 34.85

3. Robert Isak Jonsson 19 Sh 2:16.08 550
50m: 30.10 30.10 100m: 1:04.95 34.85 150m: 1:40.36 35.41 200m: 2:16.08 35.72

4. Fannar Snavar Hauksson 16 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 2:16.17 549
50m: 29.93 29.93 100m: 1:04.64 34.71 150m: 1:39.65 35.01 200m: 2:16.17 36.52

5. Snar Llorens Sigurdsson 18 Sundfelag Akraness 2:19.45 511
50m: 29.55 29.55 100m: 1:04.75 35.20 150m: 1:42.65 37.90 200m: 2:19.45 36.80

6. Alexander Logi Jonsson 16 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 2:19.72 508
50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:05.92 35.62 150m: 1:43.14 37.22 200m: 2:19.72 36.58

7. Hilmir Snar Lunddal Runarsson 17 Sh 2:31.66 397 IM
50m: 32.61 32.61 100m: 1:10.86 38.25 150m: 1:50.97 40.11 200m: 2:31.66 40.69

Event 26 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
18.07.2020 - 18:21 Results
Ím25 25m: 10:25.67

Points: FINA 2019

Rank Age Time Stig

1. Kristin Helga Hakonardottir 16 Sunddeild Breidabliks 9:35.83 596
50m: 31.54 31.54 250m: 2:54.13 35.77 450m: 5:20.61 36.72 650m: 7:47.72 37.16

100m: 1:06.29 34.75 300m: 3:30.47 36.34 500m: 5:57.22 36.61 700m: 8:24.33 36.61
150m: 1:42.24 35.95 350m: 4:07.19 36.72 550m: 6:34.53 37.31 750m: 9:00.65 36.32
200m: 2:18.36 36.12 400m: 4:43.89 36.70 600m: 7:10.56 36.03 800m: 9:35.83 35.18

2. Gunnhildur Bjoerg Baldursdottir 20 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 9:39.46 585
50m: 32.90 32.90 250m: 3:00.15 36.87 450m: 5:25.75 36.26 650m: 7:50.98 36.70

100m: 1:09.39 36.49 300m: 3:36.92 36.77 500m: 6:01.78 36.03 700m: 8:27.30 36.32
150m: 1:46.37 36.98 350m: 4:13.48 36.56 550m: 6:37.80 36.02 750m: 9:03.81 36.51
200m: 2:23.28 36.91 400m: 4:49.49 36.01 600m: 7:14.28 36.48 800m: 9:39.46 35.65

3. Brynhildur Traustadottir 19 Sundfelag Akraness 9:43.52 573
50m: 32.48 32.48 250m: 2:58.81 37.00 450m: 5:25.59 36.08 650m: 7:54.16 37.43

100m: 1:07.99 35.51 300m: 3:35.67 36.86 500m: 6:02.49 36.90 700m: 8:32.18 38.02
150m: 1:44.73 36.74 350m: 4:12.52 36.85 550m: 6:39.48 36.99 750m: 9:08.75 36.57
200m: 2:21.81 37.08 400m: 4:49.51 36.99 600m: 7:16.73 37.25 800m: 9:43.52 34.77

4. Halla Margret Baldursdottir 18 Rvk 9:53.28 545
50m: 32.99 32.99 250m: 3:02.38 37.65 450m: 5:31.44 37.37 650m: 8:01.83 37.42

100m: 1:09.86 36.87 300m: 3:39.31 36.93 500m: 6:09.11 37.67 700m: 8:39.47 37.64
150m: 1:47.31 37.45 350m: 4:16.85 37.54 550m: 6:46.76 37.65 750m: 9:17.07 37.60
200m: 2:24.73 37.42 400m: 4:54.07 37.22 600m: 7:24.41 37.65 800m: 9:53.28 36.21
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Event 26, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank Age Time Stig

5. Rebekka Sif Omarsdottir 17 Sundfelagid Odinn 10:04.73 515
50m: 33.50 33.50 250m: 3:01.42 37.43 450m: 5:34.36 38.67 650m: 8:09.55 38.98

100m: 1:09.68 36.18 300m: 3:39.19 37.77 500m: 6:12.97 38.61 700m: 8:48.59 39.04
150m: 1:46.54 36.86 350m: 4:17.21 38.02 550m: 6:51.94 38.97 750m: 9:27.27 38.68
200m: 2:23.99 37.45 400m: 4:55.69 38.48 600m: 7:30.57 38.63 800m: 10:04.73 37.46

6. Sandra Doegg Kristjansdottir 17 Sh 10:13.18 494
50m: 33.50 33.50 250m: 3:05.52 38.60 450m: 5:41.65 39.02 650m: 8:19.19 39.53

100m: 1:10.62 37.12 300m: 3:44.33 38.81 500m: 6:20.98 39.33 700m: 8:57.81 38.62
150m: 1:48.64 38.02 350m: 4:23.27 38.94 550m: 7:00.34 39.36 750m: 9:36.27 38.46
200m: 2:26.92 38.28 400m: 5:02.63 39.36 600m: 7:39.66 39.32 800m: 10:13.18 36.91

7. Nadja Djurovic 13 Sunddeild Breidabliks 10:17.60 483
50m: 34.16 34.16 250m: 3:10.31 39.81 450m: 5:48.30 39.67 650m: 8:25.51 39.14

100m: 1:11.99 37.83 300m: 3:50.20 39.89 500m: 6:27.55 39.25 700m: 9:04.30 38.79
150m: 1:51.03 39.04 350m: 4:29.36 39.16 550m: 7:07.01 39.46 750m: 9:42.41 38.11
200m: 2:30.50 39.47 400m: 5:08.63 39.27 600m: 7:46.37 39.36 800m: 10:17.60 35.19

8. Helga Sigurlaug Helgadottir 13 Sh 10:17.98 482
50m: 34.27 34.27 250m: 3:10.48 39.97 450m: 5:48.06 39.74 650m: 8:25.35 39.83

100m: 1:12.04 37.77 300m: 3:49.90 39.42 500m: 6:27.14 39.08 700m: 9:03.84 38.49
150m: 1:51.56 39.52 350m: 4:29.62 39.72 550m: 7:06.99 39.85 750m: 9:42.26 38.42
200m: 2:30.51 38.95 400m: 5:08.32 38.70 600m: 7:45.52 38.53 800m: 10:17.98 35.72

9. Ylfa Finnbogadottir 18 Sh 10:21.51 474
50m: 33.87 33.87 250m: 3:08.34 38.96 450m: 5:45.68 38.91 650m: 8:24.53 39.46

100m: 1:12.27 38.40 300m: 3:47.91 39.57 500m: 6:25.51 39.83 700m: 9:04.01 39.48
150m: 1:50.49 38.22 350m: 4:27.00 39.09 550m: 7:05.21 39.70 750m: 9:43.27 39.26
200m: 2:29.38 38.89 400m: 5:06.77 39.77 600m: 7:45.07 39.86 800m: 10:21.51 38.24

10. Ingibjoerg Svava Magnusardottir 15 Sundfelag Akraness 10:24.05 468
50m: 34.19 34.19 250m: 3:10.97 39.42 450m: 5:49.87 39.80 650m: 8:29.20 40.00

100m: 1:12.64 38.45 300m: 3:50.45 39.48 500m: 6:30.06 40.19 700m: 9:09.11 39.91
150m: 1:52.03 39.39 350m: 4:30.37 39.92 550m: 7:09.74 39.68 750m: 9:47.59 38.48
200m: 2:31.55 39.52 400m: 5:10.07 39.70 600m: 7:49.20 39.46 800m: 10:24.05 36.46

11. Dilja Droefn Johannesdottir 17 Sh 10:26.26 463
50m: 33.43 33.43 250m: 3:08.86 38.74 450m: 5:47.86 39.10 650m: 8:28.21 39.26

100m: 1:11.51 38.08 300m: 3:49.26 40.40 500m: 6:28.64 40.78 700m: 9:09.17 40.96
150m: 1:50.00 38.49 350m: 4:28.21 38.95 550m: 7:08.01 39.37 750m: 9:47.62 38.45
200m: 2:30.12 40.12 400m: 5:08.76 40.55 600m: 7:48.95 40.94 800m: 10:26.26 38.64

12. Elin Eir Andersen 16 Rvk 10:53.51 408 IM
50m: 34.34 34.34 250m: 3:17.17 41.19 450m: 6:03.82 41.65 650m: 8:51.02 42.14

100m: 1:13.61 39.27 300m: 3:58.81 41.64 500m: 6:45.50 41.68 700m: 9:32.33 41.31
150m: 1:54.68 41.07 350m: 4:40.65 41.84 550m: 7:27.47 41.97 750m: 10:13.45 41.12
200m: 2:35.98 41.30 400m: 5:22.17 41.52 600m: 8:08.88 41.41 800m: 10:53.51 40.06

Event 27 Men, 4 x 100m Freestyle Open
18.07.2020 - 18:56 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Time Stig

1. Sh 1 Sh 3:37.88 644
Anton Sveinn McKee +0.64 26.27 53.70 Aron Thor Jonsson 0.00 26.64 56.79
Birnir Freyr Halfdanarsson +0.50 25.75 54.63 Dado Fenrir Jasminuson +0.11 24.88 52.76

2. Sunddeild Breiðabliks 1 Sunddeild Breidabliks 3:40.56 621
Kristofer Atli Andersen +0.68 26.69 55.61 Patrik Viggo Vilbergsson +0.32 26.24 53.79
Brynjolfur Oli Karlsson 0.00 25.40 54.61 Gudmundur Karl Karlsson +0.26 26.53 56.55

3. Sh 2 Sh 3:42.00 609
Simon Elias Statkevicius +0.66 25.61 53.74 Veigar Hrafn Sigthorsson +0.66 26.81 56.16
Dadi Bjoernsson +0.49 25.48 54.15 Snorri Dagur Einarsson +0.38 27.15 57.95
